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面積一覧表

地番名 地積

㎡W9-1-1 254.82

㎡W9-1-2 222.01

㎡W9-2 711.30

㎡W9-3 120.53

㎡W9-4 671.56

㎡合計 1980.22

座 標 一 覧 表

測 点 名 Ｘ 座 標 Ｙ 座 標

W9-3 -97148.607 -1708.476

W9-4 -97153.622 -1709.698

W9-5 -97158.585 -1711.007

W9-6 -97163.496 -1712.368

W9-7 -97168.363 -1713.769

W9-8 -97173.191 -1715.191

W9-9 -97175.958 -1716.013

W9-10 -97217.575 -1728.367

W9-11 -97221.974 -1725.989

W9-12 -97226.626 -1710.359

W9-13 -97225.211 -1707.706

W9-21 -97155.052 -1710.064

W9-22 -97186.060 -1719.012

測 点 名 Ｘ 座 標 Ｙ 座 標

W9-23 -97191.315 -1720.572

W9-24 -97197.580 -1699.493

W9-25 -97192.326 -1697.932

W9-26 -97161.392 -1688.737

W9-32 -97130.721 -1679.620

W9-33 -97133.258 -1687.673

W9-34 -97147.878 -1708.318

W9-35 -97136.828 -1681.435

W9-36 -97135.766 -1681.005

W9-37 -97151.806 -1685.887

W9-38 -97145.949 -1705.594
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面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W9-1-1

W9-32 -97130.721 2.507 -1679.620 -6.668 -4211.441770 647708.470242 252-30-39 57-09-50 8.443

W9-33 -97133.258 -15.228 -1687.673 -25.973 25699.395589 2522889.867943 234-41-46 162-11-07 21.959

W9-38 -97145.949 -18.548 -1705.594 1.786 31634.873832 -173469.752893 106-33-14 51-51-28 20.558

W9-37 -97151.806 9.121 -1685.887 24.158 -15376.808271 -2347023.768485 16-33-14 90-00-00 15.626

W9-35 -97136.828 16.040 -1681.435 4.883 -26970.799090 -474295.726964 22-04-18 185-31-04 1.146

W9-36 -97135.766 6.107 -1681.005 1.815 -10265.577703 -176318.732428 15-20-49 173-16-31 5.231

合計 倍面積

面  積

509.642586 -509.642586 72.963

254.8212933 254.8212933



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W9-1-2

W9-38 -97145.949 3.928 -1705.594 -22.430 -6700.038654 2179025.318014 234-41-46 128-08-32 3.338

W9-34 -97147.878 -2.658 -1708.318 -2.882 4541.073869 280013.773999 192-14-07 137-32-21 0.746

W9-3 -97148.607 -5.744 -1708.476 -1.380 9813.580622 134074.394211 193-41-40 181-27-33 5.162

W9-4 -97153.622 -6.445 -1709.698 -1.588 11019.503696 154325.779099 194-22-16 180-40-36 1.476

W9-21 -97155.052 -7.770 -1710.064 20.961 13286.750001 -2036500.239268 106-33-14 92-10-58 22.250

W9-26 -97161.392 3.246 -1688.737 24.177 -5481.764368 -2349070.648784 16-33-14 90-00-00 10.000

W9-37 -97151.806 15.443 -1685.887 -16.857 -26035.075797 1637687.593359 286-33-14 90-00-00 20.558

合計 倍面積

面  積

444.029369 -444.029369 63.530

222.0146849 222.0146849



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W9-2

W9-21 -97155.052 2.807 -1710.064 -22.270 -4800.179017 2163672.743999 194-56-21 88-23-07 3.656

W9-5 -97158.585 -8.443 -1711.007 -2.303 14446.737248 223759.494854 195-29-06 180-32-45 5.096

W9-6 -97163.496 -9.778 -1712.368 -2.762 16743.532207 268356.470917 196-03-46 180-34-40 5.065

W9-7 -97168.363 -9.695 -1713.769 -2.824 16615.649859 274381.505992 196-24-53 180-21-07 5.034

W9-8 -97173.191 -7.595 -1715.191 -2.244 13027.127842 218068.690282 196-32-28 180-07-35 2.886

W9-9 -97175.958 -12.869 -1716.013 -3.821 22084.054030 371265.654417 196-31-58 179-59-30 10.538

W9-22 -97186.060 -16.368 -1719.012 18.081 28137.595288 -1757258.741536 106-33-14 90-01-16 21.992

W9-25 -97192.326 24.669 -1697.932 30.275 -41885.853580 -2942514.358095 16-33-14 90-00-00 32.272

W9-26 -97161.392 37.274 -1688.737 -12.133 -62946.047549 1178845.922838 286-33-14 90-00-00 22.250

合計 倍面積

面  積

1422.616329 -1422.616329 108.789

711.3081646 711.3081646



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W9-3

W9-22 -97186.060 1.011 -1719.012 -22.640 -1738.563011 2200287.248873 196-31-58 89-58-44 5.481

W9-23 -97191.315 -11.520 -1720.572 19.519 19820.556406 -1897034.619529 106-33-14 90-01-16 21.990

W9-24 -97197.580 -1.011 -1699.493 22.640 1718.822455 -2200548.055430 16-33-14 90-00-00 5.481

W9-25 -97192.326 11.520 -1697.932 -19.519 -19559.749848 1897054.360085 286-33-14 90-00-00 21.992

合計 倍面積

面  積

241.066002 -241.066002 54.944

120.5330011 120.5330011



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W9-4

W9-23 -97191.315 -19.995 -1720.572 -28.873 34403.153256 2806241.031024 196-31-58 89-58-44 27.393

W9-10 -97217.575 -30.659 -1728.367 -5.418 52990.684720 526683.720080 151-36-36 135-04-38 5.000

W9-11 -97221.974 -9.051 -1725.989 18.007 15621.171478 -1750707.913144 106-34-25 134-57-49 16.307

W9-12 -97226.626 -3.237 -1710.359 18.283 5535.809160 -1777588.744391 61-55-40 135-21-15 3.007

W9-13 -97225.211 29.046 -1707.706 10.866 -49601.608443 -1056453.527586 16-33-14 134-37-34 28.826

W9-24 -97197.580 33.896 -1699.493 -12.865 -57606.084174 1250482.308018 286-33-14 90-00-00 21.990

合計 倍面積

面  積

1343.125998 -1343.125998 102.523

671.5629992 671.5629992


